Unclaimed dividend 47,474   -   47,474   -
Surplus profit payable 1,213   -   1,213   -

2,165,037   -   2,130,564   34,473

35.4 Market risk

2012

The credit quality of company's bank balances can be assessed with reference to external credit ratings as follows:

Rating Rating
agency 2012 2011

(Rupees in '000)

The following are the contractual maturities of financial liabilities, including estimated interest payments on an
undiscounted cash flow basis:

Liquidity risk is the risk that the company will be unable to meet its funding requirements. To guard against the risk, the

company has diversified funding sources and assets are managed with liquidity in mind, maintaining a healthy balance of

cash and cash equivalents and readily marketable securities. The maturity profile is monitored to ensure adequate liquidity.

 ----------------------- Rupees in '000 --------------------------------

2011

 -------------------------------- Rupees in '000 --------------------------------

Pakistan Reinsurance Company Limited
Notes to the Financial Statements
For the year ended December 31, 2012

Sensitivity analysis

Hypothetic
al price
change

Fair value Estimated
fair value

after
hypothetical

change in
prices

Hypothetical
increase /

(decrease) in
shareholders'

equity

Hypothetical
increase /

(decrease) in
profit / (loss)

before tax

December 31, 2012
10%

increase 1,434,750   1,578,225   -   143,475
10%

decrease -   1,291,275   -   (143,475)

December 31, 2011
10%

increase 1,110,294   1,221,323   -   111,029
10%

decrease -   999,265   -   (111,029)

35.5 Fair value of financial instruments

35.6 Interest/ Mark - up rate risk

The company invests in securities and has deposits that are subject to interest / mark-up rate risk. Interest / mark-up rate risk
to the company is the risk of changes in market interest / mark-up rates reducing the overall return on its interest bearing
securities. The company limits interest / mark-up rate risk by monitoring changes in interest / mark-up rates in the
currencies in which its cash and investments are denominated. The following table provides information about the
exposure of the company to interest / mark-up rate risk at the balance sheet date based on contractual re-pricing or

[…]

except for equity and debt instruments held whose fair values have been disclosed in their respective notes to these
financial statements.

Market risk is a risk that the value of a financial instrument will fluctuate as a result of changes in market prices. The
company is exposed to market risk with respect to its investments. The company has invested its funds in government
securities, ordinary shares, National Investment Trust Units and close ended mutual funds resulting in risk arising from
fluctuation in the rate of interest and dividend earned thereon and the possibility of capital gains or losses arising from the
sale of these investments.

The company minimize such risk by having a diversified investments portfolio. In addition, the company actively monitors
the key factors that affect investment market.

The table below summarizes company’s equity price risk as of December 31, 2012 and 2011 and shows the effects of a
hypothetical 10% increase and a 10% decrease in market prices as at the year end. The selected hypothetical change does
not reflect what could be considered to be the best or worst case scenarios. Indeed, results could be worse in company's
equity investment portfolio because of the nature of equity markets.

Notes to the Financial Statements
For the year ended December 31, 2012

Secure today & tomorrow

Pakistan Reinsurance Company Limited

A
nn

ua
l R

ep
or

t 2
01

2

76

Pakistan Reinsurance Company Limited
Notes to the Financial Statements
For the year ended December 31, 2012

Total

Financial assets

Cash and bank deposits 5% to 11.15% 2,014,359   -   -   2,014,359   86   2,014,445

Loans to employees 10% 26,990   33,601   -   60,591   -   60,591

Investment 8% to 12% 1,509,130   1,298,526   1,169,832   3,977,488   2,456,932   6,434,420

-   -   -   -   -   2,625,333   2,625,333

3% 77,228   -   -   77,228   -   77,228

Accrued investment income -   -   -   -   -   219,170   219,170

Sundry receivables -   -   -   -   -   293,938   293,938

Total 3,627,707   1,332,127   1,169,832   6,129,666   5,595,459   11,725,125

Financial liabilities

Provision for outstanding claims - net -   -   -   -   -   1,043,228   1,043,228

Long term deposits -   -   -   -   -   14,217   14,217

-   -   -   -   -   1,623,538   1,623,538

3.5% 20,173   -   -   20,173   -   20,173

Other creditors and accruals -   -   -   -   -   80,968   80,968

Accrued expenses -   -   -   -   -   21,025   21,025

Retention money payable -   -   -   -   -   6,476   6,476

Unclaimed dividend -   -   -   -   -   65,357   65,357

Surplus profit payable -   -   -   -   -   1,213   1,213

Total 20,173   -   -   20,173   2,856,022   2,876,195
Interest risk sensitivity gap 3,607,534   1,332,127   1,169,832   6,109,493

Cumulative interest risk sensitivity gap 3,607,534   4,939,661   6,109,493

2012
Effective

rate % per
annum

Interest / mark-up bearing financial instruments Non-interest /
mark-up
bearing
financial

instruments

Maturity up
to one year

Maturity
over one

year to five
years

Maturity
more than
five years

Sub total

-----------------------------------------------Rupees in '000------------------------------------------

Amount due from other insurers /
reinsurers

Premium and claim reserves retained
by cedants

Amount due to other insurers /
reinsurers

Premium and claim reserves retained
from retrocessionaires

Notes to the Financial Statements
For the year ended December 31, 2012